Downey Unified School District

CERTIFICATED HUMAN RESOURCES

SALARY SCHEDULE ~ S (SELPA)

MAR 4141.1

SELPA / DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING (DHH) / VISUALLY IMPAIRED (V1)
MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE
(Effective July 1, 2025)

RANGE

115

116

117

118

119

CONTRACT

DAYS

223

222

202

219

219

POSITION

Director

DHH Program
Specialist

Audiologist

DHH
Program Administrator

DHH Assistant
Program Administrator

B (001)

$177,813
($797.37)

$142,040
($639.82)

$128,124
($634.28)

$156,469
($714.47)

$128,302
($585.82)

C (002) D (003)

$181,368  $184,995
($813.31)  ($829.57)
$144,941  $147,898
($652.89)  ($666.21)
$130,739  $133,406
($647.22)  ($660.43)
$159,598  $162,789
($728.76)  ($743.33)
$130,869  $133,485
($597.58)  ($609.52)

E (004)

$188,696
(846.17)

$150,915
($679.80)

$136,128
($673.90)

$166,046
($758.20)

$136,155
($621.71)

F (005)

$192,470
(863.09)

$153,992
($693.66)

$138,908
($687.66)

$169,368
($773.37)

$138,878
($634.15)

Doctorate: $3,291

Longevity:

After the 18th Year of Service with DUSD - $1,853

After the 23rd Year of Service with DUSD - $2,779

After the 28th Year of Service with DUSD - $3,706

BOARD APPROVED: 12/10/2019, 11/2/2021, 12/6/2022, 12/12/2023, 07/08/2025




