Downey Unified School District CERTIFICATED HUMAN RESOURCES

SALARY SCHEDULE ~ S (SELPA)

MAR 4141.1

SELPA / DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING (DHH) / VISUALLY IMPAIRED (VI) MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE

(Effective July 1, 2025)

DANCE	CONTRACT		D (004)	0 (000)	D (000)	F (00.4)	E (00E)
RANGE	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	<u>B (001)</u>	<u>C (002)</u>	<u>D (003)</u>	<u>E (004)</u>	<u>F (005)</u>
115	223	Director	\$177,813 (\$797.37)	\$181,368 (\$813.31)	\$184,995 (\$829.57)	\$188,696 (846.17)	\$192,470 (863.09)
116	222	DHH Program Specialist	\$142,040 (\$639.82)	\$144,941 (\$652.89)	\$147,898 (\$666.21)	\$150,915 (\$679.80)	\$153,992 (\$693.66)
117	202	Audiologist	\$128,124 (\$634.28)	\$130,739 (\$647.22)	\$133,406 (\$660.43)	\$136,128 (\$673.90)	\$138,908 (\$687.66)
118	219	DHH Program Administrator	\$156,469 (\$714.47)	\$159,598 (\$728.76)	\$162,789 (\$743.33)	\$166,046 (\$758.20)	\$169,368 (\$773.37)
119	219	DHH Assistant Program Administrator	\$128,302 (\$585.82)	\$130,869 (\$597.58)	\$133,485 (\$609.52)	\$136,155 (\$621.71)	\$138,878 (\$634.15)

Doctorate: \$3,291

Longevity:

After the 18th Year of Service with DUSD - \$1,853

After the 23rd Year of Service with DUSD - \$2,779

After the 28th Year of Service with DUSD - \$3,706

BOARD APPROVED: 12/10/2019, 11/2/2021, 12/6/2022, 12/12/2023, 07/08/2025